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From: 
To: 

AZOLA MKOSANA 
David Pearce 

Subject: RE: BONHAMS Permit Applications 

Dear Mr. Pearce 

I would like to thank you for your comments. When it comes to "Elim K.P Naby Bredasdorp" and "A View 
of Chuniespoort " also by Pierneef ,please note that I have done a short summary of what was given to 
us by the experts. However, now I have attached the full details of the recommendations given by experts 
with regards to these two artwork. I have also attached a criteria that is used by experts to determine what 
can be exported and what must be retained within the shores of this country. 

Elim K.P Naby Bredasdorp maybe of mediocre quality but the experts have decided to keep it because it 
is rare painting. There are several iconographical photographs examples of Elim but when it comes to 
paintings these are very rare. I am not an expert, but in the five years that I have spent here at SAHRA, it 
was my first time to receive an application to export this kind of artwork by Pierneef, it's always various 
landscape paintings. 

I agree with you that there must be sufficient grounds to refuse a permit, but there must be also sufficient 
grounds to issue a permit. 

Please peruse the recommendations and let me know if you still do not agree with experts. 

I trust that you find this in order. 

Kind regards 

Azola Mkosana 

»> "David Pearce" <davidp@rockart.wits.ac.za> 2012/02/2803:21 PM »> 
Dear Azola, 

I must agree with the findings of the art panel except in the case of the J. 
H. Pierneef painting 'Elim K.P Naby Bredasdorp' (80/12/02/019/70). The art 
panel finds it of "mediocre quality", but nevertheless recommends that it be 
retained in the republic because it depicts a settlement of historic 
interest. I cannot see that this is sufficient ground to refuse a permit. It 
is not as if this is the only known depiction of the settlement, or, indeed, 
even a definitive one. It is a mediocre one. I can see no grounds to refuse 
a permit to export this painting. 

Best wishes, 
David Pearce 
Senior Researcher 

Rock Art Research Institute 
University of the Witwatersrand 
Private bag 3 
2050 
South Africa 

Tel.: +27 (0)11 7176062 
Fax.: +27 (0)11 7176069 
E-mail: davidp@rockart.wits.ac.za 
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-----Original Message-----
From: AZOLA MKOSANA [mailto:AMKOSANA@sahra.org.za] 
Sent: 28 February 2012 10:37 AM 
To: crassool@.uwc.ac.za; acoassociates@gmail.com; johnrogers1944@gmail.com; 
jboshoff@iziko.org.za; rsmith@iziko.org.za; cirpat@mweb.co.za; 
jhosford@mweb.co.za; davidp@rockart.wits.ac.za; deano.stynder@uct.ac.za; 
shadreck.chirikure@uct.ac.za; Tim. Hart@uct.ac.za; vdrysmm@unisa.ac.za; 
vdryssmm@unisa.ac.za; coen. n ien aber@up.ac.za; alex. schoeman@wits.ac.za; 
Amanda. Esterhuysen@wits.ac.za 
Cc: DUMISANI SIBAYI; NOLITHA NGCAI; REGINA ISAACS 
Subj~ct: BON HAMS Permit Applications 

Dear Permit Committee Members 

You are kindly asked to comment on the attached permit applications by 01 
March 2011. Please note that your comments are the integral part of 
permitting procedure. 

Kind regards 

Azola Mkosana 
Assistant Heritage Objects Control Officer South African Heritage Resources 
Agency PO Box 4637, Cape Town 8000, South Africa 
E-mail: amkosana@sahra.org.za 
Phone: 27 (0)21 4624502 
Fax: 27 {O)21 4624509 
cell: 27 (0)73 391 7140 
Web: www.sahra.org.za 

This message may contain information which is confidential, private or 
privileged in nature. If ou are not the intended recipient, you may not 
peruse, use, disseminate, distribute or copy this message or file which is 
attached to this message. 
If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender 
immediately bye-mail, facsimile or telephone and thereafter return and/or 
destroy the original message. 
Any views expressed in this communication are those of the sender except 
where the sender specifically states them to be those of South African 
Heritage Resources Agency (SAHRA). 
Please note that the recipient must scan this email and any attached files 
for viruses and the like. SAHRA accepts no liability of whatever nature for 
any loss, liability, damage or expense resulting directly or indirectly from 
the access and/or downloading of any files which are attached to this e-mail 
message. 

<html><p><font face = "verdana" size = "0.8" color = "navy"> This communication is intended for the 
addressee only. It is confidential. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us 
immediately and destroy the original message. You may not copy or disseminate this communication 
without the permission of the University. Only authorized signatories are competent to enter into 
agreements on behalf of the University and recipients are thus advised that the content of this message 
may not be legally binding on the University and may contain the personal views and opinions of the 
author, which are not necessarily the views and opinions of The University of the Witwatersrand, 
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Johannesburg. All agreements between the University and outsiders are subject to South African Law 
unless the University agrees in writing to the contrary.</font></p></html> 
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From: AZOLA MKOSANA 
To: acoassociates@gmail.com; alex.schoeman@wits.ac.za; 
amanda.esterhuysen@wits.ac.za; cirpat@mweb.co.za; coen.nienaber@up.ac.za; crassool@.uwc.ac.za; 
davidp@rockart.wits.ac.za; deano.stynder@uct.ac.za; jboshoff@iziko.org.za; Jhosford@mweb.co.za; 
johnrogers1944@gmail.com; rsmith@iziko.org.za; shadreck.chirikure@uct.ac.za; tim.hart@uct.ac.za; 
vdrysmm@unisa.ac.za; vdryssmm@unisa.ac.za 
Subject: BONHAMS Permit Applications 

Dear Permit Committee Members 

You are kindly asked to comment on the attached permit applications by 01 March 2011. Please note that 
your comments are the integral part of permitting procedure. 

Kind regards 

cc: DUMISANI SIBAYI; NOLITHA NGCAI; REGINA ISAACS 
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· 
~OO2.A2MKOSA~124LA~~ENT~! Do n~~~~~~ut my report ~!!~ ___________ ~_~ _______ ~ ______ !ag~~1 

=rom: "Andrew Lamprecht" <Andrew.Lamprecht@uct.ac.za> 
ro: "AZOLA MKOSANA" <AMKOSANA@sahra.org.za>, "REGINA ISAACS" 
~RISAACS@sahra .... 
)ate: 2012/02/2706:47 AM 
)ubject: URGENT!!! Do not send out my report yet! 

)ear Azola and Regina 

sent you a report on Friday but have now received new information 
hat I must incorporate int60 the report and I must change my views on 
vhether we can grant a permit. Please await my new report later this 
noming. 

~egards 
\.ndrew 

JNIVERSITY OF CAPE TOWN 

-his e-mail is subject to the UCT ICT policies and e-mail disclaimer 
)ublished on our website at 
Ittp:llwww.uct.ac.zalaboutlpolicies/emaildisclaimerl or obtainable from 
-2721 6509111. This e-mail is intended only for the person(s) to whom 
t is addressed. If the e-mail has reached you in error, please notify 
he author. If you are not the intended recipient of the e-mail you may 
lot use, disclose, copy, redirect or print the content. If this e-mail 
s not related to the business of UCT it is sent by the sender in the 
.ender's individual capacity. 
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=rom: "Andrew Lamprecht" <Andrew.Lamprecht@uct.ac.za> 
ro: "AZOLA MKOSANA" <AMKOSANA@sahra.org.za>, "REGINA ISAACS" 
~RISAACS@sahra .... 
Jate: 2012/02/2707:14 AM 
)ubject: 
~ttachments: 

NB: Please use this report to send out to members!!! 
pierneef report - sahra - 2012rev.docx 

)ear Azola and Regina 

\Uached is a revised report. Please use this one and not the one I 
;ent on Friday which is different! 

~egards 

\ndrew 

JNIVERSITY OF CAPE TOWN 

rhis e-mail is subject to the UCT ICT policies and e-mail disclaimer 
)ublished on our website at 
lttp:llwww.uct.ac.zalaboutlpolicies/emaildisclaimerl or obtainable from 
1-27 21 650 9111. This e-mail is intended only for the person( s) to whom 
t is addressed. If the e-mail has reached you in error, please notify 
he author. If you are not the intended recipient of the e-mail you may 
lot use, disclose, copy, redirect or print the content. If this e-mail 
s not related to the business of UCT it is sent by the sender in the 
;ender's individual capacity. 
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